
ENROLLED HOUSE 

RESOLUTION NO. 1009 By: Kouba, Adair, Adkins, Askins, Bastin, 

Begley, Benson, Beutler, Blackburn, Bonny, Boyd (Betty), Boyd 

(Laura), Braddock, Bryant, Case, Claunch, Coleman, Collins, Covey, 

Cox, Culver, Dank, Davis, Deutschendorf, Dunegan, Easley, Eddins, 

Ervin, Erwin, Ferguson, Fields, Frame, Gilbert, Glover, Graves, 

Gray, Greenwood, Hager, Hamilton, Hastings, Hefner, Hiett, Hilliard, 

Hutchison, Ingmire, Key, Kinnamon, Kirby, Langmacher, Leist, 

Lindley, Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock, McCarter, Miller, Mitchell, 

Morgan, Newport, O'Neal, Ostrander, Paulk, Perry, Pettigrew, 

Phillips, Plunk, Pope (Clay), Pope (Tim), Ramsey, Reese, Rice, 

Roach, Roberts, Ross, Sadler, Satterfield, Seikel, Settle, Smith 

(Dale), Smith (Hopper), Staggs, Stanley, Steidley, Stites, Sullivan 

(John), Sullivan (Leonard), Taylor, Thomas, Thornbrugh, Toure, 

Turner, Tyler, Vaughn, Voskuhl, Weaver, Webb, Weese, Wells, Wilt and 

Worthen 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution honoring Sherri Ann Foutz Boyd as the 1997 

Mother of Young Children Representative in Oklahoma; and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Sherri Ann Foutz was born in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 

the first child of Bill and Shirley Foutz.  Two years later her 

sister and best friend, Donna, was born; and 

WHEREAS, Sherri Ann Foutz graduated from the University of 

Oklahoma with a Bachelor's Degree in Elementary Education and a 

Master's Degree in Reading Education.  Sherri first taught reading 

to children with learning problems in Washington, Oklahoma, later 

teaching third grade at Harvest Hills Elementary School in the 

Putnam City Schools; and 

WHEREAS, Sherri Ann Foutz Boyd married Charles David Boyd twenty 

years ago in 1977.  The couple have four children:  Adam David,  

Brady Charles, Connor Benjamin and Dru Ann.  Sherri has been a 

"sports mom", with her three boys involved in baseball, soccer, 

basketball and football and her daughter enrolled in dance class and 

gymnastics.  Sherri served as President of the Putnam City Reading 

Council and is a teaching team leader.  Sherri has also served as 

President of Cooper Middle School PTSA and currently serves on the 

PTA Boards of three schools:  Putnam City North High School, Kenneth 

Cooper Middle School and Harvest Hills Elementary School; and 

WHEREAS, Sherri Ann Foutz Boyd has been parent coordinator at 

Warm World Preschool at Church of the Servant, a graduate of the 

Bible Study Fellowship and Chair of the Oklahoma City North 

Christian Women's Club.  Sherri is a supporter of Kanakuk-Kanakomo 

Christian Sports Camps and served as confirmation leader for seventh 

and eighth graders at Church of the Servant; and 

WHEREAS, Sherri Ann Foutz Boyd has been nominated as the 1997 

Mother of Young Children Representative for Oklahoma. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives honors Sherri Ann 

Foutz Boyd as the 1997 Mother of Young Children Representative in 

Oklahoma. 
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THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Sherri Ann 

Foutz Boyd; her mother, Shirley Foutz; and her sister, Donna Kay 

Foutz Sanson. 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 1st day of April, 

1997. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

 


